DIVISION IV GIRLS - 1:20 p.m

Team Time Divisional Course Record: 95:36 Harvard/WestIake—Sé (2009)

Individual Divisional Course Record: 17:26 Sarah Sumpter (Healdsburg-NC) 2007

Low Score Divisional Meet Record: 42 points — Corona del Mar-SS (1999)

Timing and Results by Record Timing

3
Q
0
© O~ Os®N RO

g o g0 Oaah DD DBRDADBADNDNDD D WWWWWWWWWWNDNNNNNNNNNRRRRRERRRRR
00 ~NO O WNERPROOWOWNOOAODMAWNMEOOOWNOOOGORARWNEREOOOWOWNOOUGPAWNROOO®WNOOOOGOMWNDNLEREO

Name
Vanessa Fraser
Danielle Shanahan
Chloe Pigg
Alissa Barraza
Yesenia Silva
Caroline Pietrzyk
Mikayla Florez
Claire MacMillan
Spencer Moore
Brooke Kunzelman
Jenna Storms
Alyssa Frank
Trishta Dordi
Ashley Geisler
Gabirielle Tinsley
Zoe Enright
Ariana Brajkovich
Morgin Coonfield
Elisa Ford
Kazia Mermel
Melanie Fujiwara
Chloe Jenkins
Lizzie Lacy
Sarah Reid
Mandy Reyes
Zoe Ziegler
Hannah Clifton
Randi McCarley
Alyssa Rivas
Colby Lindholm
Kaila Gibson
Sophie Reynolds
Lizzy Thomas
Lauren Maurer
Anna Farrello
Lauren Joseph
Mariah Theologidy
Chandra Anderson
Kylee Fracassi
Madison Grenier
Sophia Mills
Michaela Barros
Maddie McKenzie
Sophia Noto
Mary Najarian
Christina Cordano
Sophie Fortner
Vera Heidman
Aeron Yim
Annette Acosta
Bianca Alonzo
Ariana Sciarra
Samantha Smith
Sara Davis
Holly Petrusson
Karina Alvarez
Kristin Monson
Alexa Flagg
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School
Scotts Valley
Bishop Montgomery
Arcata
San Marino
Exeter
Malibu
Riverbank
S.L.V.
St. Mary's College
Jserra
West Valley
La Reina
Harvard/westlake
Jserra
Clairemont
Menlo
La Reina
McKinleyville
Arcata
Notre Dame (s.0.)
Paraclete
St. Mary's College
Menlo
Exeter
Crean Lutheran
Arcata
Jserra
Amador
Mayfield
Jserra
Soquel
Piedmont
Harvard/westlake
Crean Lutheran
El Segundo
Mayfield
Paraclete
Half Moon Bay
Jserra
Paraclete
Piedmont
Fortuna
Carmel
Sir Francis Drake
Mayfield
Mayfield
Mayfield
Arcata
Coronado
Exeter
Marlborough
Crean Lutheran
Sonora
Arcata
La Reina
Mayfield
Paraclete
West Valley

DA4girls
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Bib#
205
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1794
323
1661
1321
150
775
1620
881
1637
1604
1619
963
114
1640
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539
1701
1737
778
115
320
1506
540
1616
1192
1675
1621
224
709
1603
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1732
78
1617
1738
714
626
39
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http://rtspt.com/events/cif/xc2012/

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

Jocelyn Sosa
Maddie Copeland
Rachel Steffen
Betsy Armitage
Stephanie Laface
Allison Babbage
Marisa Sanchez
Nancy Rivera
Maddie Beavers
Lauren Jones
Kelly Chow
Rebecca Vasquez
Audrey Wilson
Mia Gilbert
Delaney Faggard
Yvonne Sandoval
Danielle Osborn
Rosalba Gomez
Jessica Germany
Yasmin Moreno
Gillian Belton
Jordan Jeworski
Chandler Johnson
Valerie Morrison
Natalia Riccardi
Alden Ducazau
Kylie Freeburg
Courtney Clark
Anastasia Karnaze
Elle Wilson
Emma Seevak
Hannah Downey
Shannon Youmans
Aislinn Miller
Kristen Turner
Lily Peterson
Jessica Jensen
Megan James
Olivia Gonzalez
Leticia Garcia
Emma Ferrell
Kaitlin McKeogh
Sophie MacCracken
Karina Carstens
Brooke Hendricks
Hayley Herberg
Monica Nimmagada
Lenox Peterson
Kayla Selenski
Nikki Torres
Claudia Robinson
Kendra Moran
Rosy Reyes
Brooke Pierson
Gracie Suazo
Mikaela Inman
Brennah Payne
Josie Smale
Amaijah Summers
Teagan Perry
Lianne McKinney
Shannon Howell
Alondra Jaime
Elizabeth Coda
Hannah Hunsaker
Rayleen Matheson
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Greenfield
Piedmont
Coronado
Clairemont

Notre Dame (s.0.)
Union Mine
Mayfield
Greenfield

Crean Lutheran
Harvard/westlake
La Reina

Notre Dame (s.0.)
Harvard/westlake
Notre Dame (s.O.)
West Valley
Firebaugh

Mission Vista
Corcoran

S.L.V.
Harvard/westlake
Sacred Ht Prep
La Reina
Clairemont

Scotts Valley

St. Mary's College
The Bishop's School
Half Moon Bay
Scotts Valley
Amador
Harvard/westlake
Piedmont
Coronado

Scotts Valley

Sir Francis Drake
Summerville
Notre Dame (s.O.)
S.L.V.

West Valley
Scotts Valley
Woodlake
Guajome Park Acad
Terra Linda
Piedmont

Exeter

Coronado

Scotts Valley
Harvard/westlake
Amador

Jserra

Dixon

Dixon

Port Of Los Angeles
Oroville

Coronado

Mission Vista
Scotts Valley
Gridley

St. Mary's College
Mission Vista
West Valley

St. Mary's College
Crean Lutheran
Greenfield

Notre Dame (s.0.)
Jserra

West Valley
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65
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67
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155
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961
202
781
1122

74
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1188
1607

711

974
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1345
1702

152
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207
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1032
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835

779
1034

877

776
1505

66
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1346
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Ana Vargas

Ali Gursky

Alisa Rogers
Emily Lamb
Melissa Pearson
Caitlin Kloess
Anna Lewis
Katrina Luque
Kim Scanlon
Sophia O'Neal
Miranda Cornwell
Lizzi Fernandez
Elise Umansky
Hayley Walke
Isabel Havens
Ashley Fairbanks
Natalie Strohm
Jasmine Shaff
Jessica Tomasek
Ellie Waters

Ally Palmer
Irlanda Goulding
Victoria Duarte
Cassie Day
Ashley Utz

Averie Roberts
Quincey Hettinger
Kelsey Nielsen
Veronica Solorio
Kaileen Backovich
Addie Pavelko
Imelda Pina
Odalys Barajas
Corina Lange
Alyssa Koski
Helen Fisher

Teal Stewart

Zoe Restine
Wendy Gomez
Amanda Acosta
Erin Nance
Chantell Fraser
Victoria Crevolin
Abigail Romero
Mackenzie Murphy
Jacquelynn Zavala
Janelle Gelvezon
Julia Ratterman
Daisy Torres
Jesica Rodriquez
Arianna Brooks
Samantha Heynen
Emily Mabry
Zefora Kemp

Abbi Hansen
Daniella Mohazab
Jacqueline Macias
Selena Flores
Sydney Grihalva
Christy McConnell
Mayan Rodriguez
Paige Williamson
Tricia Saylor
Mikayla Haefele
Maria Jaime
Savannah Dungan

JR
SR
SO
SR

JR

JR
FR

JR
SR
FR
SR
FR
SR
SR
SO
SR

JR

JR
SO
FR
SO
SO
FR
SO
SO
SR

JR

JR

JR

JR

JR

JR
SO
SO
SR
FR
SR
SO
FR
FR

JR

JR
SO
SR
SO

JR
SR
SR
FR

JR
FR

JR
SR

JR

JR

JR
SO
SR

JR
SO
SO
SR

JR
FR
SR
FR

Fulton College Prep
Corcoran
Paraclete

S.L.V.

La Reina

St. Mary's College
Central Valley
S.L.V.

Clairemont

Dixon

Notre Dame (s.0.)
Arcata

Coronado

La Reina

St. Mary's College
Paraclete

Half Moon Bay
Half Moon Bay
Mission Vista
Ripon

Valley Academy Arts/sci

Coronado

Riverdale

Yreka

Half Moon Bay
Gridley

Mission Vista
Clairemont

Kerman

Amador

S.L.V.

Port Of Los Angeles
Greenfield

Yreka

Arcata

Half Moon Bay
Amador

Yreka

Mendez

Exeter

Kerman

Yreka

Kerman

Greenfield
Paraclete

Port Of Los Angeles
Mission Vista

Dixon

Port Of Los Angeles
West Valley

Yreka

Dixon

Piedmont

Port Of Los Angeles
Yreka

Piedmont

Kerman

Orthopedic Medical
Mission Vista
Amador

Port Of Los Angeles
Half Moon Bay
Crean Lutheran
Amador

Greenfield

Kerman
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22:11
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22:37
22:41
22:43
22:48
22:59
23:00
23:08
23:11
23:11
23:15
23:16
23:19
23:21
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23:25
23:27
23:33
23:34
23:36
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452
306
1735
156
1638
777
804
153
965
1237
1698
537
977
1643
780
1736
75
76
1033
1318
500
975
405
898
77
836
1029
962
346
1189
154
474
68
899
542
73
1193
900
458
317
347
895
350
70
1734
475
1035
1242
471
878
889
1240
715
473
896
713
351
460
1030
1190
476
79
1509
1187
71
345
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191 Maritza Truijillo SO  Greenfield

192 Rubi Velasquez JR Kerman

193 Sara Campos SO Exeter

194 Gabriela Mendoza SR Clairemont

195 Anna Maxwell JR S.L.V.

196 Erica Ratterman SO Dixon

197 Kalena Hermes SO Crean Lutheran
198 Mallory Ward FR Yreka

199 Lexy Ceballos JR Port Of Los Angeles
200 Monica Corbin SR Clairemont

201 Riley Harte FR Dixon

202 Gabrille Roa JR Exeter

Division 4 Girls Team Scores

1. 89 Jserra ( 19:23 1:36:54 0:58)

1 6 Brooke Kunzelman SO SS 18:50
2 10 Ashley Geisler SO SS 19:00

3 20 Hannah Clifton JR SS 19:37

4 23 Colby Lindholm SR SS 19:39

5 30 Kylee Fracassi JR SS 19:48

6 (83) Kayla Selenski JR SS 21:19

7 (97) Hannah Hunsaker JR SS 21:32

2. 110 Arcata ( 19:25 1:37:05 1:49)

1 2 Chloe Pigg FR NCS 18:15

2 13 Elisa Ford SO NCS 19:15

3 19 Zoe Ziegler SO NCS 19:32

4 36 Vera Heidman JR NCS 19:59

5 40 Sara Davis SO NCS 20:04

6 (107) Lizzi Fernandez FR NCS 21:47
7 (126) Alyssa Koski SR NCS 22:29

3. 151 Mayfield ( 19:53 1:39:21 0:21)

1 22 Alyssa Rivas JR SS 19:38

2 27 Lauren Joseph SR SS 19:47

3 33 Mary Najarian SR SS 19:58

4 34 Christina Cordano SR SS 19:59
5 35 Sophie Fortner FR SS 19:59

6 (42) Karina Alvarez SR SS 20:10
7 (50) Marisa Sanchez FR SS 20:29

4. 177 La Reina ( 19:55 1:39:31 1:49)

1 8 Alyssa Frank JR SS 18:54

2 12 Ariana Brajkovich SO SS 19:13
3 41 Holly Petrusson JR SS 20:08

4 54 Kelly Chow SR SS 20:33

5 62 Jordan Jeworski SR SS 20:43

6 (101) Melissa Pearson JR SS 21:39
7 (109) Hayley Walke SR SS 21:50

5. 204 Harvard/westlake ( 20:06 1:40:28 1:39)

1 9 Trishta Dordi SO SS 18:59

2 25 Lizzy Thomas JR SS 19:45

3 53 Lauren Jones FR SS 20:32

4 56 Audrey Wilson SO SS 20:34

5 61 Yasmin Moreno SR SS 20:38

6 ( 69) Elle Wilson SR SS 20:53

7 ( 81) Monica Nimmagada JR SS 21:17

6. 216 Paraclete ( 20:08 1:40:40 2:14)

1 15 Melanie Fujiwara SR SS 19:20

2 28 Mariah Theologidy FR SS 19:47

3 31 Madison Grenier SR SS 19:48

4 43 Kristin Monson JR SS 20:11

5 99 Alisa Rogers SO SS 21:34

6 (111) Ashley Fairbanks SR SS 21:50
7 (135) Mackenzie Murphy SO SS 23:00

7. 229 Crean Lutheran ( 20:16 1:41:19 2:00)

1 18 Mandy Reyes FR SS 19:29

2 26 Lauren Maurer SO SS 19:46
3 39 Ariana Sciarra FR SS 20:03

4 52 Maddie Beavers JR SS 20:32
5 94 Shannon Howell FR SS 21:29

24:09
24:25
24:30
24:34
25:01
25:02
25:05
25:15
25:20
25:27
25:31
27:16

7:47
7:52
7:53
7:55
8:03
8:04
8:05
8:08
8:09
8:12
8:13
8:47

69
348
322
967
151

1241
1510
897
472
966
1236
319
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SJS
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6 (152) Tricia Saylor JR SS 23:47
7 (162) Kalena Hermes SO SS 25:05

8. 248 Notre Dame (s.0.) ( 20:22 1:41:50 1:44)

1 14 Kazia Mermel SR SS 19:17

2 49 Stephanie Laface SR SS 20:24

3 55 Rebecca Vasquez JR SS 20:34

4 57 Mia Gilbert SR SS 20:34

5 73 Lily Peterson SR SS 21:01

6 ( 96) Elizabeth Coda FR SS 21:31

7 (106) Miranda Cornwell SR SS 21:45

9. 249 Piedmont ( 20:22 1:41:48 1:25)

1 24 Sophie Reynolds FR NCS 19:41

2 32 Sophia Mills SO NCS 19:49

3 46 Maddie Copeland FR NCS 20:18

4 70 Emma Seevak FR NCS 20:54

5 77 Sophie MacCracken JR NCS 21:06
6 (143) Emily Mabry SR NCS 23:22

7 (146) Daniella Mohazab JR NCS 23:25

10. 266 Exeter ( 20:21 1:41:44 4:05)

1 3 Yesenia Silva SR CS 18:32

2 17 Sarah Reid SO CS 19:22

3 38 Annette Acosta JR CS 20:03
4 78 Karina Carstens SO CS 21:10
5 130 Amanda Acosta FR CS 22:37
6 (158) Sara Campos SO CS 24:30
7 (167) Gabrille Roa JR CS 27:16

11. 269 St. Mary's College ( 20:22 1:41:48 2:43)

1 5 Spencer Moore JR NCS 18:46

2 16 Chloe Jenkins SO NCS 19:20

3 65 Natalia Riccardi SR NCS 20:45

4 90 Josie Smale SO NCS 21:28

5 93 Lianne McKinney JR NCS 21:29
6 (102) Caitlin Kloess JR NCS 21:40

7 (110) Isabel Havens SO NCS 21:50

12. 276 West Valley ( 20:27 1:42:15 2:36)

1 7 Jenna Storms SO NS 18:53

2 44 Alexa Flagg SO NS 20:14

3 58 Delaney Faggard JR NS 20:35

4 75 Megan James SO NS 21:04

5 92 Teagan Perry JR NS 21:29

6 ( 98) Rayleen Matheson SO NS 21:32
7 (140) Jesica Rodriquez JR NS 23:16

13. 280 Scotts Valley ( 20:19 1:41:33 3:04)

1 1 Vanessa Fraser SR CCS 18:00

2 64 Valerie Morrison JR CCS 20:44

3 67 Courtney Clark JR CCS 20:49

4 72 Shannon Youmans SR CCS 20:56
5 76 Olivia Gonzalez SR CCS 21:04

6 ( 80) Hayley Herberg SO CCS 21:17
7 (89) Mikaela Inman FR CCS 21:24

14. 321 Coronado ( 20:46 1:43:50 1:20)

1 37 Aeron Yim SO SDS 20:01

2 47 Rachel Steffen JR SDS 20:19

3 71 Hannah Downey SO SDS 20:55

4 79 Brooke Hendricks SR SDS 21:14
5 87 Brooke Pierson JR SDS 21:21

6 (108) Elise Umansky SR SDS 21:48
7 (115) Irlanda Goulding SO SDS 22:00

15. 341 S.L.V. ( 20:45 1:43:41 2:57)

1 4 Claire MacMillan JR CCS 18:44

2 60 Jessica Germany SO CCS 20:38
3 74 Jessica Jensen JR CCS 21:03

4 100 Emily Lamb SR CCS 21:35

5 103 Katrina Lugue JR CCS 21:41

6 (122) Addie Pavelko JR CCS 22:18
7 (160) Anna Maxwell JR CCS 25:01

16. 345 Clairemont ( 20:50 1:44:08 3:04)

1 11 Gabrielle Tinsley SO SDS 19:07



2 48 Betsy Armitage SR SDS 20:23

3 63 Chandler Johnson JR SDS 20:44

4 104 Kim Scanlon SR SDS 21:43

5 119 Kelsey Nielsen JR SDS 22:11

6 (159) Gabriela Mendoza SR SDS 24:34
7 (165) Monica Corbin SR SDS 25:27

17. 420 Amador ( 21:19 1:46:33 2:57)

1 21 Randi McCarley SR SJS 19:37

2 68 Anastasia Karnaze FR SJS 20:50

3 82 Lenox Peterson SO SJS 21:18

4 121 Kaileen Backovich JR SJS 22:14
5 128 Teal Stewart SR SJS 22:34

6 (149) Christy McConnell SO SJS 23:36
7 (153) Mikayla Haefele FR SJS 23:48

18. 437 Half Moon Bay ( 21:17 1:46:24 2:17)

1 29 Chandra Anderson SR CCS 19:47
2 66 Kylie Freeburg JR CCS 20:49

3 112 Natalie Strohm JR CCS 21:51

4 113 Jasmine Shaff JR CCS 21:53

5 117 Ashley Utz SO CCS 22:04

6 (127) Helen Fisher FR CCS 22:30

7 (151) Paige Williamson SR CCS 23:43

19. 449 Greenfield ( 21:32 1:47:38 2:44)

1 45 Jocelyn Sosa FR CCS 20:15

2 51 Nancy Rivera SO CCS 20:31

3 95 Alondra Jaime JR CCS 21:30

4 124 Odalys Barajas SO CCS 22:23
5 134 Abigail Romero SR CCS 22:59
6 (154) Maria Jaime SR CCS 23:50

7 (156) Maritza Trujillo SO CCS 24:09

20. 470 Mission Vista ( 21:31 1:47:34 1:35)

1 59 Danielle Osborn SO SDS 20:35

2 88 Gracie Suazo SO SDS 21:24

3 91 Amaijah Summers SR SDS 21:29
4 114 Jessica Tomasek SO SDS 21:56
5 118 Quincey Hettinger JR SDS 22:10
6 (137) Janelle Gelvezon SR SDS 23:11
7 (148) Sydney Grihalva JR SDS 23:34

21. 554 Dixon ( 22:11 1:50:55 2:02)

1 84 Nikki Torres FR SJS 21:19

2 85 Claudia Robinson FR SJS 21:19
3 105 Sophia O'Neal FR SJS 21:45

4 138 Julia Ratterman SR SJS 23:11

5 142 Samantha Heynen JR SJS 23:21
6 (161) Erica Ratterman SO SJS 25:02
7 (166) Riley Harte FR SJS 25:31

22. 628 Port Of Los Angeles ( 22:42 1:53:28 2:02)

1 86 Kendra Moran FR LAS 21:20

2 123 Imelda Pina JR LAS 22:23

3 136 Jacquelynn Zavala JR LAS 23:08
4 139 Daisy Torres FR LAS 23:15

5 144 Zefora Kemp JR LAS 23:22

6 (150) Mayan Rodriguez SO LAS 23:40
7 (164) Lexy Ceballos JR LAS 25:20

23. 643 Yreka ( 22:38 1:53:06 1:17)

1 116 Cassie Day SO NS 22:02

2 125 Corina Lange SO NS 22:27
3 129 Zoe Restine SO NS 22:35

4 132 Chantell Fraser JR NS 22:43
5 141 Arianna Brooks FR NS 23:19
6 (145) Abbi Hansen JR NS 23:23
7 (163) Mallory Ward FR NS 25:15

24. 686 Kerman ( 23:02 1:55:07 1:45)

1 120 Veronica Solorio JR CS 22:13

2 131 Erin Nance JR CS 22:41

3 133 Victoria Crevolin SO CS 22:48
4 147 Jacqueline Macias SO CS 23:27
5 155 Savannah Dungan FR CS 23:58
6 (157) Rubi Velasquez JR CS 24:25



CIE-STATE TEAM RANKINGS — DIVISION IV GIRLS
. JSerra, San Juan Capistrano (SS)

. Mayfield, Pasadena (SS)
Harvard-Westlake, Studio City (SS)
Notre Dame, Sherman Oaks (SS)

. La Reina, Thousand Oaks (SS)

. Arcata (NC)

. Paraclete, Lancaster (SS)

. San Lorenzo Valley, Felton (CC)

. Clairemont, San Diego (SD)

10. Crean Lutheran, Irvine (SS)
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